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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Foothill Income Trust, L.P.

[ ] ndividuai(s)
[:] General Partnership
D Corporation-State

I:] Association

Limited Partnership

I___l Other

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Safeguard Business Systems, Inc.

Internal .
Add ress:SUIte 600N

Street Address: 8585 North Stemmons Freeway

3. Nature of conveyance:

City;_Dallas State:_TX Zip: 75@ e
_ - D Individual(s) citizenship }" E
D Association <. !
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_]Yes[v']No I:I General Partnership L ks
D Limited Partnership e )

l:l Assignment

D Security Agreement

I:] Merger

D Change of Name

Other Release of Security Interest

Execution Date: 05/29/2003

Corporation-State Delaware

[:I Other Cim :

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: D Yes No

(Designations must be a separate document fi assign nent)
ﬁ Yes No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s}

75/594,090

Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
1,511,747

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

e
’ (please see attached page)

Additional number(s) attached Yes I—_—l No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Michele P. Schwartz

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ..............................

06/0%5/200

01 FC:8521
02 FC:8522

Name;
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 g_515.00
Internal Address: HUgheS & LUCG, LLP . lota ee( . ) ................................
Suite 2800 [ ] Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 17 17 Main Street 8. Deposit account number:
501343
city: Dallas State: TX_ Zip;75201
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.

\

Jayier E. Martinez

Q:%—f—\ 4/2/03

Name of Person Signing / ; Signature : Date
MﬂMAﬂ? ma 756 Totain er of pages u i s, and document;
ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
40.00 CH Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
475.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231
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CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. No.

1,533,017
1,462,771
1,581,477
1,600,757
1,585,650
1,774,666
1,658,948
1,780,522
1,860,134
1,902,174
1,918,499
1,939,029
1,990,424
2,003,853
1,996,883
1,986,403
1,583,424
2,243,090

009056.00039:782091.0t

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0259



STATEMENT OF RELEASE
OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
(PATENT AND TRADEMARK)

This instrument 1s prepared and 1s intended to comply with the formal requisites as set forth in the
Uniform Commercial Code and the policies, rules and regulations of The United States Patent and
Trademark Office.

1. The name of the debtor (“Debtor”) is:

Safeguard Business Systems, Inc.

2. The name and address of the secured party (“Secured Party”) is:
Foothill Income Trust, L.P.
104 East 45th Street
44th Floor

New York, New York 10017
3. This statement refers to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between Debtor
and Secured Party, dated August 30, 1999, recorded on October 20, 1999, with the United States Patent
and Trademark Office on Reel 1977, Frame 0614, and Reel 010310, Frame 0614.

4. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in trademark collateral described in the
schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A.

5. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in patent collateral described in the
schedule attached hereto as Exhibit B.

6. Presented for filing to the U. S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Date: May M , 2003 SECURED PARTY:

FOOTHILL INCOME TRUST, L.P.

By: FITGP, LL general partner

By:

Jefft N‘ik,dra, Managing Member

009056.00039:780870.02
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF (APl A
COUNTY OF WEANGEAZ>

On the :Z_:’l day of May, 2003, before me personally appeared Jeff Nikora, to me personally
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly swomn, did depose and say that he is the
Managing Member of FOOTHILL INCOME TRUST, L.P., the limited partnership described in and
which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free
act and deed of said com )

ARLA SOPHIA GORGL
> KCommiss'xon # 1301881 .
B2 Notary Public — (_‘,CQN\‘O”“
o ) tos Angeles County
My C%?‘nm. Expires Apr 22, 2005

Z
G5

Notary Pumc\'\\

(Seal)

My commission expires:

L D e

009056.00039:780878.02
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REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

EXHIBIT "A"

Trademark

Ambassador Line

A Stylized Letters A and Design
Advantage Series

Safeguard

Centurion Design (Design Only)
Sprint Series

Invisi-Strip

Prestige Series

Guard Card

Econo-Guard Plan

Business Circuit

The Sentry Plan

DataMail Xpress

Invisi-Guard

The Guardian Plan

Safeguard

Telephonic Golf Handicap System

People's Choice-
Safe-Trak

UNITED STATES

Registration Date

11/08/88
04/04/89
10/27/87
02/06/90
06/12/90
03/06/90
6/01/93

10/01/91
07/06/93
10/25/94
06/27/95
09/12/95
11/28/95
07/30/96
10/01/96
08/27/96
07/09/96
02/20/90
05/04/99

Registration No.

1,511,747
1,533,017
1,462,771
1,581,477
1,600,757
1,585,650
1,774,666
1,658,948
1,780,522
1,860,134
1,902,174
1,918,499
1,939,029
1,990,424
2,003,853
1,996,883
1,986,403
1,583,424
2,243,090

009056.00039:780870.02
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PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES

Trademark Filing Date Serial No.
Safe-Pay Plus 0000001
Safeguard University 11/23/98 75-594,090
009056.00039:780870.02
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0263



EXHIBIT "B"

PATENTS

UNITED STATES
Patent Description/Title Issue Date Patent No. Name of Inventor
Pocket-Size One-Write July 13, 1981 Reg. 48411 Eric R. Hayman
Checkbook Scott R. Penniman
One-Write Pegboard May 27, 1986 4,591,188 John C. Hensel
Keeper Pin Assembly Richard E. Penniman
End Flap File Folder December 29, 1992 5,174,606 Jean Claude Hure

009056.00039:780870.02
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